SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

News Release



July 2, 2014 SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Notice of Change in Director at Subsidiary

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director / President: Shinji Takada) has announced the change of chairman & CEO of JSAT International Inc. (Head Office: Washington DC, USA), a subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director / President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada), a 100% subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

News Release



July 2, 2014 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Notice of Change in Director at Subsidiary

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director / President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada) has announced the change of director at JSAT International Inc.(Head Office: Washington DC, United States of America), a subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation.

(Effective date: July 1, 2014)

Name	New position	Previous position
Mitsutoshi Akao	Chairman and CEO	-

Mitsutoshi Akao is appointed at General Meeting of Shareholders held on July 1, 2014.